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Perry County Resources Cindy Blacklidge 
Perry County Mental Health Liaison  
 Perry County Memorial Hospital 
12 N. Kingshighway, Suite 101 
Perryville, MO 63775   
 573.768.3283 |  573.547.2963  
 cblacklidge@pchmo.org 

 

 

Hotlines 

Behavioral Health Crisis line      1.800.356.5395 

Suicide Prevention Lifeline         1.800.273.8255 

Child Abuse                     1.800.392.3738 

Elderly Abuse                                 1.800.392.0210 

Transportation 

PCMH Courtesy Car 
Mon-Fri                                             573.768.1186 
 
SMTS 
Mon-Friday                       573.547.8016 
 
Food Assistance/Pantries 

      First Baptist Church    
416 N, Main Street                         573.547.4644 
Tues & Thurs 10-12 
 
Immanuel Lutheran Church  
453 N. West St                                 573.547.8317    
Friday 10-12   
 
Ladies of Charity Food Pantry  
919 W. St. Joseph                             573.846.1100 
Mon 8:30-11:00 
Thurs 5:30-7:00 
 
Senior Programs 

Senior Citizens Service  
Center (age 55+) 
4 N Spring         573-547-2188 
Mon-Fri 7:00-2:00 

Alzheimer’s/Dementia 
Care Giver Support     
PCMH Classroom A 
434 N. West Street       573-547-2536 
4th Thurs of the month  Ex: 3387 
10:00am   
 
 
 
          

 

Youth Programs  

The Hope Center  
2019 E Harvest Circle                       573-768-0848. 
Mon-Fri. 8:00-5:00 

 

One Accord Counseling 

2019 E Harvest Circle 

Uninsured children Ages 5-18       573-513-1165 

 

Perry County Community 

Task Force 

21 S. Main Street        573.547.1292 

Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00 

Utility Assistance 

East Missouri Action Agency  

25 S. Jackson Street                        573-547-2014 

Tues & Thurs 7:30-12:00 

 12:30-4:00 

 

Society of St. Vincent de Paul 
95 Grand St.                                      573.547.1797 
Mon, Thurs, Sat 9:00-11:00 
 

Substance/Addiction Recovery 

Alcoholics Anonymous 

1007 West St Joseph         573.513.7018 

Mon  7:30 

 

Al-Anon 

6. E. Ste Maries      573.513.7018 

Every other Mon 7:30 

 

Celebrate Recovery 

416 N, Main Street                          573.547.4644 

Tues. 6:15 (meal 5:30) 

 

Gibson Recovery Center 

1418 W. St. Joseph St.                      573.547-1121 

Mon-Fri. 8:00-5:00 
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Narcotics Anonymous 

6 E. Ste. Maries                        573.513.7018 

Fri. 5:30-6:30 

 

New Life Mission Inn 

6 E. Ste. Maries            573.513.2918 

Tues-Friday 8:00-4:30 

 

New Vision Medical Detox  

Ste. Genevieve Hospital 

800 Ste. Genevieve Drive 

Ste. Genevieve, MO           573.883.1165 

 

Perry County Community 

Task Force (youth) 

21 S. Main Street           573.547.1292 

Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00 

Walnut Street Garden  

319 N. Walnut            573.513.2918 

Seasonal, Day light hours  

 

Budgeting & Financial 

East Missouri Action Agency  

25 S. Jackson Street                        573-547-2014 

Tues & Thurs 8:00-5:00 

 

New Life Mission Inn 

6 E. Ste. Maries          573.513.2918 

Tues-Friday 8:00-4:30 

 

Perry County University  

of Mo. Extension 

321 N. Main Street                          573.547.4504 

Mon-Fri  8:00-5:00 

 

Tax Assistance  

East Missouri Action Agency  

25 S. Jackson Street                        573-547-2014 

Tues & Thurs 7:3012:00 

12:30-4:00 

 
 
 

Senior Citizens Service  
Center (age 55+) 
4 N Spring         573-547-2188 
Mon-Fri 7:00-2:00   
 

Employment 

TalentForce 

Call for appointment                        573.883.9900 

Mon-Fri  8:00-5:00 

 

Support Groups  

Alcoholics Anonymous 

1007 West St Joseph         573.513.7018 

Mon. 7:30 

 

Al-Anon 

6 E. Ste Maries       573-513-7018 

Every other Mon 7:30 

 

Alzheimer’s/Dementia 
Care Giver Support     
PCMH Classroom A 
434 N. West Street       573-547-2536 
4th Thurs of the month  Ex: 3387 
10:00am  

 

Breastfeeding Support Group     
PCMH Classroom B 
434 N. West Street       573-768-3216 
1st Mon of the month   
10:00am  

 

Celebrate Recovery  

416 N. Main Street                          573.547.4644 

Tues. 6:15 (meal 5:30) 

 

Narcotics Anonymous 

6 E. Ste. Maries                      573.513.7018 

Fri. 5:30-6:30 
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Clothing & Household Supplies 

Crisis Center Support Shop 
Perry Plaza          573-547-2480 
Mon 9-1; Tues-Fri 9:00-5:00 
Sat 9:00-1:00 
 
Perry County Treasures  
917 N. Kingshighway                      573-517-3693 
1st, 2nd, 3rd Friday 8am-2pm 
Saturday 8am-2pm  
 
Society of St. Vincent de Paul 
Thrift Store 
123 W. North Street                       573.547.3975 
Tues & Thurs 8:00-5:00 
 
Parenting/Pregnancy/Adoption  

Breastfeeding Support Group     
PCMH Classroom B 
434 N. West Street       573-768-3216 
1st Mon of the month   
10:00am  

 

Embrace Grace 

1516 Edgemont Suite 140 

Mon-Friday 8:00-5:00       573-513-2508 

 

Lutheran Family & 

Children’s Services  

3178 Blattner Drive                          573.334.5866 

Cape Girardeau, MO 63703 

Serving Perry County 

 

New Life Mission Inn 

6 E. Ste. Maries           573.513.2918 

Tues-Friday 8:00-4:30 

 

Options for Women  

1516 Edgemont                                573.547.3800 

Wednesday  10:00-4:00 

 

Parents as Teachers 

326 College Street        573.547.7500 

By appointment                 Ext 210 

 

Regional Family Crisis Center 

Safe House for Women 

24 hour seven days a week            573-547-2480 

Hotline 1.877.527.4747 

 

Mental Health Services  

Cross Trails Medical Center 
1314 Brenda Ave.           573.517.0405 
Mon-Fri. 8:00-5:00 
 
Community Counseling Center  
406 N. Spring St.          573.547.8305 
Mon-Fri. 8:00-5:00 
  
One Accord Counseling 

2019 E Harvest Circle 

Uninsured children Ages 5-18       573-513-1165 
 
Perry County Memorial Hospital 
Counseling Center  
12 N. Kingshighway          573.547.3116 
 
Perry County Family Life  
Consultant (PCFLC) 
12 N. Kingshighway          573.768.3283 
Mon-Fri. 8:00-5:00 
 
Vision  

Perryville Lions Club   
PO Box 135 
Perryville, MO 63775          573.579.7753 
 

Prescription/Medical Assistance  

PCMH Charity Care 
434 N. West Street          573-768-3393 
Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00 
 
Society of St. Vincent de Paul 
95 Grand St.                                      573.547.1797 
Mon, Thurs, Sat 9:00-11:00 
 
Cross Trails Medical Center 
1314 Brenda Ave.           573.517.0405 
Mon-Fri. 8:00-5:00 
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Disability Assistance  

County Disability Resources    
1404 Corporation Lane Suite 10   573.547.6639 
Mon-Fri. 8:00-5:00 
 
The Hope Center  
2019 E Harvest Circle                       573-768-0848. 
Mon-Fri. 8:00-5:00 
 
SEMO Alliance for Disability Independence   
1913 Rusmar St.  
Cape Girardeau, Mo          573.651.6464 

Dental Assistance  

Cross Trails Medical Center 
1314 Brenda Ave.           573.517.0405 
Mon-Fri. 8:00-5:00 
Sliding scale  


